TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Expertise

projection of the Mercedes-Benz logo)
 Wheels: Complete winter wheel sets fitted at the factory
 Type designation removed from trunk lid
 Heat and noise insulating acoustic glass (for windshield and front
doors)
 KEYLESS-GO (access and driving authorization system)
 Fuel tank with larger capacity
 Paint finish: Metallic
 Package: Assistance (Blind Spot Assist: The system can warn you of
side collisions with other road users in your blind spot, especially as
soon as you activate the turn signal. Even after driving, the system
remains vigilant and warns you if you open the door at the wrong
moment. An important safety feature – especially for cyclists.)
 Package: Driving Assistance (Active Distance Assist DISTRONIC,
Active Speed Limit Assist, Extended Automatic Restart on Highways,
Route-Based Speed Adaptation with Traffic Jam End Function, Active
Traffic Jam Assist, Active Steering Assist, Active Lane Change Assist,
Active Emergency Stop Assist, Emergency Lane Function, Active
Brake Assist with Vehicle, Bicycle and Pedestrian Detection;
Intersection Function, Turn Function, Traffic Jam End Emergency
Braking Function, Evasive Steering Assist, Active Lane Keeping
Assist, Active Blind Spot Assist, Exit Warning Function)
 Wheels: 45.7 cm (18") alloy wheels in a 5-spoke design
 zusätzlich Räder: Winterkomplett Räder M+S 4fach 45,7 cm (18")
Leichtmetallräder im Vielspeichen-Design (schwarz lackiert und
glanzgedreht mit 225/45 R 18 auf 7, 5 J x 18 ET 40)
 Heat-insulating dark tinted glass
3 Jul 2026 Page 5 / 24VIN: W1KAH0GB0PF102562 - Protocol number: 46295236
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Brief expert findings
Documents submitted At the time of the inspection, the vehicle registration certificate Part 2 (title) was available, but the vehicle
registration certificate Part 1 (document) was not. (Copy)
VIN comparison The vehicle identification number (VIN) was read from the vehicle and its conformity with the submitted
documents was confirmed by the undersigned during the inspection.
Inspection The inspection conditions were sufficient for the assessment of the vehicle.
No lifting equipment or pit was available for inspecting the vehicle. Therefore, inspection of the vehicle's
underside was only possible to a limited extent.
Test drive No test drive/shunting maneuver was carried out during the inspection of the vehicle.
Engine function test An engine test run was performed.
Value reducing factors
No. Component group Description
1 Misc. Main inspection - No evidence - No deduction
2 Instrument panel Indicator light (Reifendruck) - on - Perform diagnosis
3 Seat - rear Back seat - Soiled - Clean
4 Wing mirror - right side Cap - Scratch(es) - Smart repair
5 2nd wheel set 1 alloy rim - Scratch(es) - Loss in value
6 Wheel / tyres Tyre - front - Porous / cracked - Replace
7 Indicator - front Mirror - right side - Scratch(es) - Replace
8 Front axle Axles / undercarriage (wegen der beschädigten Felgen) - Specify findings - Measure
9 2nd wheel set 2 tyres - Porous / cracked - Replace